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RESOLVES

OF THE

FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THA

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT TIIE SESSION

WHRICH COMMENCED ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUVARY, AND ENDED ON
THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
BUNDRED AND THIRTY-FOUR,

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820

AUGUSTA:
I BERRY & CO....PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1834,



CHAPLAINS,—LAND AGENT,—PELEG MITCHELL.,  §G3

Chapter $85.

Resolve providing compensation to the Chaplains of the Legislature,
Approved March 11, 1834,

Resolved, That there be allowed and granted to the
Reverend Benjamin Tappan, Reverend Eliphalet Gillet,
Reverend Allen Putnam, Reverend Henry A. Miles, Rev-
erend William A. Drew and Reverend Josiah Houghton,
the sum of Ten Dollars each, in full for their services, as
Chaplains of the Legislature, the present year.

Chapier S6.

Resolve authorizing the selllement of 1he Accounts of Daniel Rose, late
Land Agent.

Approved March 11, 1834,

Resolved, That the Goverhor and Council are hereby
authorized to audit, investigate and settle with the execu-
tor or executors of Daniel Rose, late Land Agent, all the
unsettled accounts of said Rose respecling said agency 1
and if there should be found to be any balance in favor of
said estate, the Governor with the advice of Council is
hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasury
for the same.

Resolved further, That there be allowed and paid out of
the Treasury to the executor or executors of said Rose,
the sum of Seven Hundred and Twenty Seven Dollars and
Seventy Five Cents in full for the services and personal
expenses of said Rose in said agency subsequent to the
third day of February 1833.

Chapter $7.
Resolve in fuvor of Peleg Mitchell.

Approved March 11, 1834,

Resolved, [That] there be allowed and granted to Peleg
Mitcliell of Turner for services by bhim rendered and mo-
neys expended for transporting Field Pieces to the placs
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